Population (1)
Prosperity Eastern lowa Region (four counties & one city)

By county:

Delaware County
Dubuque County
Jackson County

Jones County

DeWitt (Clinton County)

1990

148,346

18,035
86,403
19,950
19,444

4,514

2000
153,113

18,404
89,143
20,296
20,221

5,049

2010
158,561

17,764
93,653
19,848
20,638

6,658

Population by age:
Total

14 & under

15to0 24

25 to 44

45 to 54

55 to 64

65 +

Median age

Population by sex:
Female
Male

Population by race:
White

Black

American Indian
Asian
Hispanic/Latino

148,346

34,201
20,815
43,191
14,822
13,365
22,036

34.04

75,779
72,567

146,722

689
160
532
717

153,113
32,308
21,081
42,016
20,228
14,018
19,991

37.6

77,744
75,369

149,390
1,172
241
635
1,569

158,561
30,888
20,961
36,769
24,366
19,923
25,654

41.66

79,783
78,778

151,322
3,047
288
1,098
2,543

100%

19.5%
13.2%
23.2%
15.4%
12.6%
16.2%

50.3%
49.7%

95.4%
1.9%
0.2%
0.7%
1.6%

Total households
Persons per household

Housing Occupancy
All housing units
Occupied housing units
Vacant housing units

Housing Tenure

Occupied housing units
Owner-occupied housing units
Renter-occupied housing units

Notes & Sources

(1) U.S. Census Bureau, Population Estimates, www.census.gov/popest/estimates.php
and U.S Census Bureau, 1990 & 2000 Decennial Census, factfinder.census.gov

and American Community Survey, 2006-2008, factfinder.census.gov

(2) Persons of Hispanic/Latino orign may be of any race

53,453
2.62

57,155
53,448
3,702

53,453
38,677
14,776

58,233
2.50

62,420
58,233
4,187

58,233
43,373
14,860

63,032
2.42

68,113
63,032
5,081

63,032
47,166
15,866

% dist
100%
92.5%
7.5%

% dist
1%
74.8%
25.2%
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