Population/Demographics				
Population (1)	1990	2000	2010	
Prosperity Eastern Iowa Region (four counties & one city)	148,346	153,113	158,561	
By county:				
Delaware County	18,035	18,404	1 <i>7,</i> 764	
Dubuque County	86,403	89,143	93,653	
Jackson County	19,950	20,296	19,848	
Jones County	19,444	20,221	20,638	
DeWitt (Clinton County)	4,514	5,049	6,658	
Population/Demographic Characteristics (1)	1990	2000	2010	% dist
Population by age:	1770	2000	2010	/0 UISI
Total	148,346	153,113	158,561	100%
14 & under	34,201	32,308	30,888	19.5%
15 to 24	20,815	21,081	20,961	13.2%
25 to 44	43,191	42,016	36,769	23.2%
45 to 54	14,822	20,228	24,366	15.4%
55 to 64	13,365	14,018	19,923	12.6%
65 +	22,036	19,991	25,654	16.2%
Median age	34.04	37.6	41.66	
·				
Population by sex:				
Female	75,779	77,744	79,783	50.3%
Male	72,567	75,369	78,778	49.7%
Population by race:				
White	146,722	149,390	151,322	95.4%
Black	689	1,172	3,047	1.9%
American Indian	160	241	288	0.2%
Asian	532	635	1,098	0.7%
Hispanic/Latino	717	1,569	2,543	1.6%
Housing/Household Characteristics (1)	1990	2000	2010	
Total households	53,453	58,233	63,032	
Persons per household	2.62	2.50	2.42	
				0/ 10 .
Housing Occupancy	57.455	40.400	40110	% dist
All housing units	57,155	62,420	68,113	100%
Occupied housing units	53,448	58,233	63,032	92.5%
Vacant housing units	3,702	4,187	5,081	7.5%
Housing Tenure				% dist
Occupied housing units	53,453	58,233	63,032	1%
Owner-occupied housing units	38,677	43,373	47,166	74.8%
Renter-occupied housing units	14,776	14,860	15,866	25.2%
remen-occopied mousing units	14,//0	14,000	13,000	۷۵۰۷/۵

Notes & Sources

⁽¹⁾ U.S. Census Bureau, Population Estimates, www.census.gov/popest/estimates.php and U.S Census Bureau, 1990 & 2000 Decennial Census, factfinder.census.gov and American Community Survey, 2006-2008, factfinder.census.gov

⁽²⁾ Persons of Hispanic/Latino orign may be of any race